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OVC STANDINGS

(Through games on May 29)

CONFERENCE
W L I PCT. GB Streak
Austin Peay $#* 19 7 0 .731 - W2
Eastern Kentucky $*| 19 7 0 .731 - W7
Jacksonville State * 17 10 0 .621 2.5 W2
Eastern lllinois * 15 11 0 .577 4 L2
Morehead State * 13 14 0 481 6.5 w1
SIUE % 13 14 0 .481 6.5 W1
Southeast Missouri *| 12 15 0 .444 7.5 L1
Tennessee Tech 10 16 O .385 9 L2
Murray State 8 19 0 .296 115 L4
UT Martin 7 20 0 .259 12.5 L5

$ - 2012 OVC Regular Season Co-Champions

8=

31
28
29
28
27
23
21
23
13

* - 2012 OVC Tournament Participant

OVERALL
L I PCT. Home Away Neutral Last10 Streak
22 0 .633 199 15-12 4-1 7-3 w4
23 0 574 14-10 17-11 0-2 7-3 L2
30 0 .483 12-11 11-15 5-3 6-4 L1
29 0 .500 10-5 13-18 6-6 6-4 L2
27 0 .509 159 12-16 1-2 3-7 L2
28 0 .491 16-12 11-16 0-0 4-6 w1
36 0 .381 15-16 6-18 2-2 6-4 L2
32 0 .396 15-16 5-15 1-1 4-6 L2
33 0 411 14-17 8-16 1-0 2-8 L3
41 0 .241 10-14 2-26 1-1 1-9 L6

# - OVC Tournament Champions

% - SIUE joined the OVC in July 2008. The program is reclassifying to Division | and is playing a full OVC schedule for the first time in 2012. The
Cougars are eligible for the regular season championship, however, they are not eligible for the OVC or NCAA postseason play until 2013.

OVC Player of the Year: Trenton Moses, Southeast Missouri
OVC Pitcher of the Year: Matt Fyffe, Eastern Kentucky
OVC Rookie of the Year: Brant Valach, Eastern lllinois

OVC Coach of the Year: Jason Stein, Eastern Kentucky

ALL-OVC FIRST TEAM

C - Ben Burgess, Tennessee Tech

1B - Ben Waldrip, Jacksonville State

2B - Jordan Hankins, Austin Peay

SS - Richie Rodriguez, Eastern Kentucky
3B - Trenton Moses, Southeast Missouri
OF - Jacob Daniel, Eastern Kentucky
OF - Kyle Bluestein, Jacksonville State
OF - Derek Gibson, Southeast Missouri
DH - Ben Thoma, Eastern lllinois

UT - Travis Isaak, Murray State

SP - Zach Toney, Austin Peay

SP - Mike Hoekstra, Eastern lllinois

SP - Matt Fyffe, Eastern Kentucky

RP - Dustin Quattrocchi, SIUE

ALL-OVC SECOND TEAM

C - Eric Bainer, Morehead State

1B - T.J. McManus, Eastern lllinois

1B - Zach Stephens, Tennessee Tech

2B - Dustin Dunlop, Eastern Kentucky
SS - Kenton Parmley, Southeast Missouri
3B - Greg Bachman, Austin Peay

OF - Cody Hudson, Austin Peay

OF - Michael Blanchard, Austin Peay

OF - Jordan Owen, UT Martin

DH - Brandon Eggenschwiler, Murray State
UT - Nick Duff, Morehead State

SP - Shane Grimm, Eastern Kentucky
SP - Shae Simmons, Southeast Missouri
SP - Travis Felax, SIUE

RP - Todd Hornsby, Jacksonville State
RP - Matt Duncan, Morehead State

ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Caleb Howell (OF), Eastern lllinois
Brant Valach (3B), Eastern lllinois
Travis Stout (RHP), Jacksonville State
Aaron Goe (RHP), Morehead State
Duran Elmore (OF), Morehead State
Andy Lennington (1B/2B/OF), Southeast Missouri
Jason Blum (OF), Southeast Missouri
Ryan Barnes (DH), Southeast Missouri
Dylan Bosheers (2B), Tennessee Tech
Seth Lucio (RHP), Tennessee Tech
David Hess (RHP), Tennessee Tech
Sonny Mastromatteo (2B), UT Martin
Nico Zych (SS/3B), UT Martin

This Week’s Schedule

2012 NCAA Tournament Regional
Eugene, Ore. (PK Park)

Friday, June 1
Game 1 - Indiana State vs. CS Fullerton, 4:00 p.m.

Game 2 - Austin Peay vs. Oregon, 8:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 2
Game 3 - Loser Game 1 vs. Loser Game 2, 4:00 p.m.

Game 4 - Winner Game 1 vs. Winner Game 2, 8:00 p.m.

Sunday, June 3
Game 5 - Winner Game 3 vs. Loser Game 4, 2:00 p.m.

Game 6 - Winner Game 4 vs. Winner Game 5, 6:00 p.m.

Monday. June 4 (if necessary)

Game 7 - If Game 5 Winner also wins Game 6, 8:00 p.m.

All Times Central
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2012 OVC Baseball Championship
May 23-27 « Pringles Park « Jackson, Tenn.

Wednesday, May 23

#4 Eastern lllinois 2, #5 Morehead State 1
#6 Southeast Missouri 4, #3 Jacksonville State 1

Thursday, May 24

Jacksonville State 12, Morehead State 5 (Morehead State eliminated)
Eastern lllinois 11, #2 Eastern Kentucky 2
Southeast Missouri 4, #1 Austin Peay 3

Friday, May 25

Jacksonville State 9, Eastern Kentucky 4 (Eastern Kentucky eliminated)
Austin Peay 7, Jacksonville State 6 (11) (Jacksonville State eliminated)
Eastern lllinois 7, Southeast Missouri 6

Saturday, May 26

Austin Peay 10, Southeast Missouri 6 (Southeast Missouri eliminated)

Austin Peay 7, Eastern lllinois O

Sunday, May 27

Austin Peay 3, Eastern lllinois 0 (Eastern lllinois eliminated)

WEDNESDAY

Games 1 & 2
(No. 1 & 2 Seeds have bye)

THURSDAY
Games 3,4 &5

No. 4 Eastern lllinois 2

Game 1 -- 3:00 p.m. Southeast Missouri 4

No. 5 Morehead State 1 Game 5 - 7:00 p.m.

No. 1 Austin Peay 3

FRIDAY

Games 6,7 & 8

Southeast Missouri 6

No. 3 Jacksonville State 1

Game 2 - 7:00 p.m. Eastern lllinois 11

No. 6 Southeast Missouri 4

Game 4 -- 3:00 p.m.

No. 2 Eastern Kentucky 2

Game 8 -- 7:00 p.m.

Eastern lllinois 7

2012 All-Tournament Team

Sam Eberle, Jacksonville State
Kenton Parmley, Southeast Missouri
Ryan Dineen, Eastern lllinois
Greg Bachman, Austin Peay
Reed Harper, Austin Peay
Jordan Hankins, Austin Peay
Kyle Bluestein, Jacksonville State
Rolando Gautier, Austin Peay
Ben Thoma, Eastern lllinois
Daniel Watts, Jacksonville State
Mike Hoekstra, Eastern lllinois
Kacy Kemmer, Austin Peay

Zach Toney, Austin Peay

MVP: Greg Bachman, Austin Peay

SATURDAY
Games 9 & 10

2012 OVC Baseball Championship
May 23-27 = Pringles Park = Jackson, Tenn.

Eastern lllinois 0

Morehead State 5

Game 3 -- 11:00 a.m.

Jacksonville State 12

Jacksonville State 9

Game 6 -- 11:00 a.m.

Eastern Kentucky 4

Jacksonville State 6

Game 7 -- 3:00 p.m.

Austin Peay 7

Austin Peay 10

Game 10 -- 3:30 p.m.

Game 9 -- 12:00 p.m.

# EXCEPTION: If one of the game 4 or 5 losers has already
had a bye, that team will play in game 6, regardless of seed.

Southeast Missouri 6

Austin Peay 7

SUNDAY (if necessary)
Austin Peay 3

Game 11 -- 12:00 p.m. |___Austin Peay
TOURNAMENT
Eastern lllinois 0 CHAMPION

*If winner of Game 10 is also winner of Game 9, Winner
and Loser of Game 10 will play an 11th game on Sunday

2012 OVC Baseball Weekly Release - May 30 « 3



OVC TEAMS IN NCAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

1975 (Starksville, Miss.)
LSU 7, Murray State 2

Miami (Fla.) 8, Murray State 7

1976 (Tallahassee, Fla.)
Auburn 10, Middle Tennessee 5

Jacksonville 8, Middle Tennessee 5

1977 (Miami, Fla.)
Miami (Fla.) 6, Morehead State 1
Mississippi 5, Morehead State 2

1978 (Chapel Hill. N.C.)

North Carolina 15, East Tennessee 1
Memphi 5, East Tennessee 0

1979 (Starksville, Miss.)
Murray State 5, Tulane 3

Murray State 16, New Orleans 15
Mississippi State 8, Murray State 6
Mississippi State 18, Murray State 8

1980 (Tallahassee, Fla.)
Western Kentucky 15, Vanderbilt 4

Florida State 19, Western Kentucky 7
Western Kentucky 4, New Orleans 3
Florida State 10, Western Kentucky 5

1981 (Coral Gables, Fla.)

Middle Tennessee 4, Missouri 2
Miami (Fla.) 2, Middle Tennessee 0
Florida 7, Middle Tennessee 4

1982 (Stillwater, Okla.)
Middle Tennessee 3, Oral Roberts 2

Oklahoma State 5, Middle Tennessee 3
Middle Tennessee 7, Minnesota 1
Oklahoma State 7, Middle Tennessee 3

1983 (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Michigan 4, Morehead State 3

Morehead State 7, Indiana State 2
Morehead State 9, Miami (Ohio) 7
Michigan 10, Morehead State 1

1984 (Starkville, Miss.)
North Carolina 4, Eastern Kentucky 2

Eastern Kentucky 10, Appalachain St. 9
Mississippi State 12, Eastern Kentucky 8

1985 (Tallahassee. Fla.)
Arkansas 20, Eastern Kentucky 13

Eastern Kentucky 10, Central Michigan 7
Georgia Tech 14, Eastern Kentucky 13

1986 (Baton Rouge, La.)
Oklahoma 21, Eastern Kentucky 14

Tulane 16, Eastern Kentucky 6

1987 (Huntsville, Ala.)

Arkansas 10, Middle Tennessee 7
Auburn 5, Middle Tennessee 3

1988 (Starkville, Miss.)
Middle Tennessee 3, Texas A&M 1

Missouri 10, Middle Tennessee 6
Mississippi St. 12, Middle Tennessee 4

1989 (Tuscon, Ariz.

Arizona 12, Eastern Kentucky 6
Loyola Marymount 9, Eastern Kentucky 3

1990 (Palo Alto. Calif.)
San Diego State 18, Middle Tennessee 6

Stanford 6, Middle Tennessee 1

1991 (Los Angeles. Calif.)

So. California 7, Middle Tennessee 5
Hawaii 7, Middle Tennessee 3

1995 (Fresno. Calif.

So. California 10, Middle Tennessee 4
Middle Tennesse 4, SW Missouri State 3
Pepperdine 18, Middle Tennessee 17

1996 (Baton Rouge, La.)
LSU 9, Austin Peay 3

Georgia Tech 14, Austin Peay 3

1997 (Starkville, Miss.)

Georgia Tech 5, Tennessee Tech 0
Tennessee Tech 5, Ohio State 0
Mississippi State 25, Tennessee Tech 5

1998 (Wichita, Kan.)
Wichita State 7, Southeast Missouri 4

Georgia Tech 14, Southeast Missouri 5

1999 (Waco. Texas)

Baylor 7, Eastern lllinois 3
Eastern lllinois 13, Arizona 4
Minnesota 15, Eastern lllinois 10

2001 (Knoxville, Tenn.)

Tennessee Tech 9, Wake Forest 7
Tennessee 11, Tennessee Tech 0
Wake Forest 18, Tennessee Tech 5

2002 (Tuscaloosa, Ala.)

Southeast Missouri 7, Alabama 4
Florida Atlantic 12, Southeast Missouri 6
Alabama 7, Southeast Missouri 4

2003 (Hattiesburg. Miss.
Baylor 7, Murray State 6
Southern Miss. 18, Murray State 0

2004 (Atlanta, Ga.
Georgia Tech 16, Jacksonville State 3

Mississippi State 7, Jacksonville State 6

2005 (Knoxville, Tenn.)

Tennessee 7, Austin Peay 5
Wichita State 5, Austin Peay 1

2006 (Tuscaloosa. Ala.)

Alabama 13, Jacksonville State 1
Southern Miss 6, Jacksonville State 2

2007 (Nashville, Tenn.)
Vanderbilt 2, Austin Peay 1 (11)

Austin Peay 18, Memphis 7
Vanderbilt 11, Austin Peay 5

2008 (Lincoln, Neb.)

Nebraska 13, Eastern lllinois 10
Oral Roberts 8, Eastern Illinois 7 (10 inn.)

2009 (Clemson. S.C.)

Clemson 5, Tennessee Tech 4
Tennessee Tech 6, Alabama 2
Clemson 10, Tennessee Tech 0

2010 (Auburn. Ala.)

Auburn 9, Jacksonville State 7
Southern Miss 19, Jacksonville State 6

2011 (Atlanta, Ga.)
Austin Peay 2, Georgia Tech 1

Mississippi State 8, Austin Peay 3
Georgia Tech 12, Austin Peay 2

2012 (Eugene, Ore.)

Oregon, Austin Peay

All-Time OVC Record: 22-68
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AUSTIN PEAY NOTES

Repeat Squared: For the first time in OVC history, Austin Peay pulled off a “repeat squared”
winning back-to-back OVC regular season championships and back-to-back OVC tourna-
ment championship in 2011 and 2012.

Austin Peay Back in the NCAA Tournament: Austin Peay is back in the NCAA Tourna-
ment for the second-straight year. The No. 1 seed in the OVC Tournament, the Governors
lost its opening game to No. 6 seed Southeast Missouri but won four-straight elimination
games to claim the 2012 Championship. The NCAA Tournament appearance is the fifth all-
time for Austin Peay who also appeared in the NCAAs in 1996, 2005, 2007 and 2011. Last
year Austin Peay topped host Georgia Tech in the first game of the Atlanta Regional before
falling to Mississippi State and losing the rematch to Georgia Tech to be eliminated. In 2007
the Governors nearly upset No. 1 overall national seed Vanderbilt and David Price, taking
the Commodores to extra innings before losing 2-1 on an unearned run in the bottom of the
11th. APSU is 2-8 all-time in the NCAA Tournament.

Recent OVC Success in NCAA Play: Despite not winning a NCAA Regional, OVC teams
have been competitive in NCAA Regional play, winning at least one game in three of the
last five years.

Austin Peay Wins 2012 OVC Regular Season Championship: Austin Peay finished the
regular season 19-7 overall in OVC play, tying Eastern Kentucky for the 2012 OVC Cham-
pionship. The title marked the seventh time since divisional play ended that Austin Peay has
been the regular season champions; the team also won in 1994, 1996, 2003, 2004, 2007 and
2011. Austin Peay also claimed divisional crowns in 1971 and 1984; in 1971 the Govs went
on to win a three-game playoff series and were deemed “OVC Champions” but in 1984 the
team lost in the four-team OVC Tournament and was not deemed the “champion” that season.

Governors Claim Fifth OVC Tournament Crown: Austin Peay won its fifth OVC Tourna-
ment Championship this season and second in a row. The Govs have also won OVC Tour-
nament Championships in 1996, 2005, 2007 and 2011. APSU was the first time under the
OVC Tournament format (around since 2005 where the No. 1 and 2 seeds get a bye) to lose
its opening game in the OVC Championship and come back through the loser’s bracket to
win the Championship. The Govs shutout Eastern Illinois 3-0 in the Championship Game,
marking the first time the deciding game was decided by shutout since 2005 (when Austin
Peay shutout Jacksonville State to win the title).

More on the OVC Championship: This season marked the 34th OVC Baseball Tourna-
ment, as the first event was held in 1979. Prior to the 1979 event, the winner of each division
matched up in a three-game series to determine who the OVC champion was in that season.
Since 2001 the tournament has been played at a neutral site (prior to that, the event was
held at the No. 1 seed and regular season champion). From 2001-09 that neutral site was
Brooks Stadium in Paducah, Ky.; the 2010-12 events were each played at Pringles Park in
Jackson, Tenn. and the 12th time the event has been held at a neutral site.

Bachman Named OVC Tournament MVP: Senior third baseman Greg Bachman was named
MVP of the OVC Tournament after his performance in five games in leading the Governors to
the OVC Championship. Bachman hit .545 (12-for-22) with four runs scored, a double, home
runs, seven RBI, a .727 slugging percentage and a .600 on-base percentage. After striking
out with the bases loaded to end the Southeast Missouri game to open the Championship,
Bachman followed that with a 4-for-5 performance in an elimination game against Jackson-
ville State and was 4-for-5 with four RBI in an elimination game against Southeast Missouri.

McClure Second All-Time in Wins in OVC History: Austin Peay head coach Gary Mc-
Clure, now in his 25th season at his alma mater, enters the NCAA Championship with 750
career wins, which is second in OVC history. He trails OVC all-time leader Johnny Reagan
(Murray State) by just 26 wins. McClure has been named OVC Coach of the Year in each
1992, 1994, 2003, 2007 and 2011. The five awards are tied for second most in OVC history
(with Eastern Kentucky’s Jim Ward), and is just two off the all-time record of seven held by
Murray State’s Johnny Reagan (who also holds the OVC record for wins).

Austin Peay Among National Leaders: Among the most recent set of NCAA statistical
leaders, Austin Peay ranks third nationally in base on balls (296), 10th in home runs/game
(1.0), 10th in double plays (60), 11th in runs (404), 14th in on-base percentage (.397) and
18th in hits (620). Individually senior Greg Bachman ranks seventh in RBI (67), 12th in home
runs (12) and 12th in total bases (146). Senior Jon Clinard is ninth in sacrifice bunts (18)
while sophomore Jordan Hankins is 15th in RBI (63). Junior closer Tyler Rogers is 28th in
saves (11) while senior starter Zach Toney is 23rd in hits allowed per nine innings (6.29).

AUSTIN PEAY §38-22, 19-7)

Home: 19-9, Away: 15-12, Neutral: 4-1

Feb. 17 lllinois State W, 9-6
Feb. 18 Illinois State w, 2-0
Feb. 18 Illinois State w, 3-2
Feb. 19 lllinois State L, 10-1
Feb. 24 at Georgia Southern L, 8-5
Feb. 25 at Georgia Southern W, 5-3
Feb. 26 at Georgia Southern L, 9-7
Mar. 2 Youngstown State * W, 8-2
Mar. 3 lowa ! W, 4-3 (10)
Mar. 4 Akron * W, 14-4
Mar. 6 at Alabama A&M w, 7-1
Mar. 9 Northern Illinois 2 L, 5-1 (10)
Mar. 10 Dayton 2 L,12-1
Mar. 11 Arkansas State 2 W, 10-9 (11)
Mar. 13 at Memphis L,3-2
Mar. 14 Evansville L,7-3
Mar. 16 at Ohio State L, 4-3 (13)
Mar. 17 at Ohio State W, 7-2 (10)
Mar. 18 at Ohio State L, 7-3
Mar. 20 at Lipscomb W, 12-7
Mar. 21 Western Kentucky L,12-8
Mar. 23 at Southeast Missouri* w, 8-5
Mar. 24 at Southeast Missouri* W, 5-2
Mar. 25 at Southeast Missouri* W, 11-7
Mar. 27 Alabama A&M W, 19-4
Mar. 30 UT Martin* W, 10-2
Mar. 31 UT Martin* W, 4-0
Apr. 1 UT Martin* W, 12-8
Apr. 3 Belmont L, 6-2
Apr. 5 at Eastern lllinois* cancelled
Apr. 6 at Eastern Illinois* W, 8-7 (17)
Apr. 7 at Eastern lllinois* L, 2-1(9)
Apr. 11 Middle Tennessee W, 10-3
Apr. 13 Murray State* L, 13-7
Apr. 14 Murray State* W, 9-8
Apr. 15 Murray State* W, 13-12 (10)
Apr. 18 at Middle Tennessee L, 10-7
Apr. 20 at Eastern Kentucky* W, 10-9
Apr. 21 at Eastern Kentucky* L, 7-6
Apr. 22 at Eastern Kentucky* W, 18-2
Apr. 24 at Tennessee W, 8-4
Apr. 25 at Western Kentucky cancelled
Apr. 27 Jacksonville State* W, 5-2
Apr. 28 Jacksonville State* L,17-2
Apr. 29 Jacksonville State* L, 8-2
May 4 at SIUE* W, 9-5
May 5 at SIUE* W, 6-2
May 6 at SIUE* L, 9-8
May 8 Lipscomb W, 3-1
May 9 at Evansville L, 12-1
May 11 Morehead State* w, 8-0
May 12 Morehead State* W, 17-5
May 12 Morehead State* W, 7-1
May 15 at Belmont L, 4-3
May 17 at Tennessee Tech* L, 5-0
May 18 at Tennessee Tech* W, 10-7
May 19 at Tennessee Tech* W, 10-4
May 24 vs. Southeast Missouri ® L, 4-3
May 25 vs. Jacksonville State 2 W, 7-6 (11)
May 26 vs. Southeast Missouri ® W, 10-6
May 26 vs. Eastern lllinois ¢ W, 7-0
May 27 vs. Eastern lllinois * W, 3-0

* - Ohio Valley Conference Game

1 - Riverview Inn Classic Classic (Clarksville, Tenn.)
2 - Riverview Inn Challenge (Clarksville, Tenn.)

3 - OVC Championship (Jackson, Tenn.)

All Times Central and Subject to Change

Home Games in Bold
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Team Batting
Tennessee Tech
Austin Peay
Morehead State
Eastern Kentucky
Murray State
Southeast Missouri
SIUE

Eastern lllinois
Jacksonville State
.UT Martin
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Team Pitching
Eastern lllinois
Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern Kentucky
Morehead State
Murray State
SIUE

Southeast Missouri
Tennessee Tech
.UT Martin
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Individual Batting

Min 2.5 AB/Team game
MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
EBERLE, Sam-JSU
MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU
BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
GIBSON, Derek-SEMO
.HIGHLAND, Matt-SIUE
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Individual Pitching

Min 1.0 IP/Team game
HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU
FYFFE, Matt-EKU
TOBIK, Dan-UTM
TONEY, Zach-APSU
GRIMM, Shane-EKU
BARTON, Troy-EIU
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
ELIAS, Aaron-JSU

. MILLS, Alec-UTM

10. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
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60
55
54
56
59
55
58
58
54

60
58
54
55
56
55
59
53
54

avg
.299
.295
.294
.290
.284
.282
.278
.276
.276
.258

era
4.14
4.65
4.94
5.25
5.90
5.94
5.98
6.43
6.46
6.91

59
54
54
53
58
55
53
59
49
44

22
27
16
13
17
15
15
14
14

2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 27, 2012
(All games)

ob%
391
.397
.379
.358
377
375
.362
.349
.362
.340

bavg
.270
.266
.295
.285
313
.309
.288
.292
301
.319

avg
.408
.394
377
.368
.363
.359
.358
.339
.338
.338

era
2.53
2.54
2.78
2.89
3.14
3.20
3.67
3.67
3.94
4.04

slg%
434
444
424
477
391
432
.408
407
416
.356

w -l

29-29
38-22
28-30
31-23
28-27
23-33
27-28
23-36
21-32
13-41

ob%
531
.460
.469
476
.440
.469
1410
.388
371
.381

bavg
.260
.232
212
.196
274
.239
276
322
.287
.264

ab
1869
2100
1920
1939
1974
2035
1897
1990
2027
1844

r
328
404
341
361
335
365
305
304
319
239

ip
510.1
546.0
517.0
480.0
479.0
503.1
480.0
507.0
469.1
464.2

slg%
761
575
.689
.696
.584
.579
.606
.589
.538
433
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ab
213
221
212
204
245
209
193
248
195
157

p
1
.0 59
0

h
559
620
565
563
560
574
527
550
560
475

h

528 303
562 325
605 333
524 333
608 394
617 390
532 350
581 427
576 382
626 456

r
58
42
59
44
58
49
34
44
32
21

h
111

44

1 61
1 83
2 68
.2 102
1 110

89.0 104
89.0 92

2b
84
103
95
122
112
99
112
97
95
73

r

h
87
87
80
75
89
75
69
84
66
53

r
46
28
24
32
41
33
44
50
59
a7

3b
11
15
13
21
15
12

18
15

er
235
282
284
280
314
332
319
362
337
357

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
2
1
2
2
2
2
3
2
2

b
6
3
8
3
3
8
9
2
2

er
31
20
17
28
27
28
39
34
39
40

hr
49
60
43
66
23
61
39
50
51
26

bb
30
75
84
18
29
44
52
09
24
13

OWFRrFRPNFRPROWWRT

rbi
301
367
306
326
303
335
280
281
285
219

so
382
418
402
302
310
307
332
385
374
346

bb
23
21
22
44
26
38
27
27
26
33

bb
200
296
221
162
230
248
199
178
240
183
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61
42
46
52
40
28
49
67
38
21

so
83
62
66
82
38
52
69
72
74
76

so
366
416
405
374
315
429
282
374
409
434

hr sho

33
48
37
45
44
55
35
43
64
59

bb
42
17
33
29
27
39
19
16

10
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sh
26
72
62
66
13
30
48
51
35
36

SV

13
15
11
16

14
12
10

SO

3

7

20
13

5

2

24

2

2

30

3
3

9
1

18
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hrsho sv
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cs
10
31
25
21
14

16
34
13
14

"

sh
27
49
34
13
55
24
26
60
31
21

bb/9
4.06
4.53
3.20
4.09
4.30
4.36
4.72
5.49
4.30
4.13

o
(]
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w
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bb/9
1.88
2.66
3.60
4.53
3.03
4.35
2.54
2.92
2.63
3.34

sf
19
27
21
27
19
16
20
26
27
14

so/9
6.74
6.89
7.00
5.66
5.82
5.49
6.22
6.83
7.17
6.70

n

NRRNOOOOOOT
coui~NRrNNOIOAS

so/9
6.77
7.86
10.80
8.45
4.42
5.95
6.49
7.78
7.48
7.69
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HITS

PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
HARPER, Reed-APSU
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
EBERLE, Sam-JSU
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU

2 tied with 74 hit(s)

HOME RUNS

MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
WALDRIP, Ben-JSU
THOMA, Ben-EIU
BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU
PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU

3 tied with 9 home run(s)

TRIPLES

DANIEL, Jacob-EKU
OWEN, Jordan-UTM
STETSON, Ty-MUR
DUNLOP, Dustin-EKU
10 tied with 3 triple(s)

STOLEN BASES
HUDSON, Cody-APSU
MATECKI, Mitch-SIUE
ELMORE, Duran-MOR
GRISHAM, Austin-EKU
BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
DINEEN, Ryan-EIU
DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
3 tied with 11 stolen base(s)

WALKS

STETSON, Ty-MUR
BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
CAMPBELL, Kody-SEMO
EBERLE, Sam-JSU
CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU
HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
DINEEN, Ryan-EIU

3 tied with 29 walk(s)
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2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

G
58
54
59
59
60
54
60
55
53

59
53
53
56
59
54
53
58
57

53
54
55
47

54
52
52
54
60
57
54
58
54

55
60
59
59
55
57
60
54
57

H
89
87
87
84
83
80
78
75
75
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SB
21
19
16
16
15
15
14
13
12

BB
53
42
42
41
39
37
37
33
32

OVC Statistics as of May 27, 2012

(All games)
H/G RUNS SCORED
1.53 1. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
1.61 2. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
1.47 PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
1.42 4. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
1.38 5. STETSON, Ty-MUR
1.48 6. EBERLE, Sam-JSU
1.30 HARPER, Reed-APSU
1.36 HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
1.42 9. UNDERWOOD, Scott-JSU
10. CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE
HR/G DOUBLES
.32 1. ISAAK, Travis-MUR
.34 2. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU
.34 3. EBERLE, Sam-JSU
.29 RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
.27 5. CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE
.26 6 tied with 16 double(s)
.26
.22
.18
3B/G RUNS BATTED IN
.13 1. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
A1 2. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
.09 3. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU
.09 MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
5. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
6. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU
7. DANIEL, Jacob-EKU
8. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU
SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU
SB/G TOTAL BASES
.39 1. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
.37 2. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
31 RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
.30 4. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
.25 5. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
.26 6. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU
.26 7. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
.22 8. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
.22 9. EBERLE, Sam-JSU
10. BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU
BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE cl
.96 1. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO sr
.70 2. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU o)
71 3. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU sr
.69 4. EBERLE, Sam-JSU sr
71 5. STETSON, Ty-MUR SO
.65 6. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR Sr
.62 7. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU SO
.61 s. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO sr
.56 9. OWEN, Jordan-UTM sr
10. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU sr
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE cl
1. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO sr
2. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU SO
3. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU sr
4. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU sr
5. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU sr
6. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU sr
7. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO sr
s. EBERLE, Sam-JSU sr
9. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR sr
10. OWEN, Jordan-UTM Sr

Cl
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SO
SR
SO

Cl
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SR
SR
SR
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Cl

SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
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Cl
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SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR

ab
213
204
212
209
207
221
235
245
199
159

ab
213
204
212
212
193
248
245
209
221
199

G
54
59
58
60
55
55
60
60
52
55

45
53
55
54
55

59
60
53
59
53
53
53
54
57
53

59
59
54
58
53
53
54
60
55
57

87
75
80
75
62
87
78
89
66
39

87
75
80
70
69
84
89
75
87
66

R
59
58
58
53
50
49
49
49
a7
45

2B
20
19
18
18
17

RBI
67
63
61
61
52
49
48
46
46
46

B
162
146
146
143
142
140
127
126
121
118

bb
42
29
33
39
53
17
37
27
22
37

2b
16
13
18
14
19
12
13
18
13
11
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R/IG

1.
1.

09
98
00

.88
91
.89
.82
.82
.90
.82

2B/G

.36
.33
.33
31

RB
1.
1.
1.
1.

IIG
14
05
15
03

.98
.92
91
.85
.81
.87

TB/G

2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.

n
o
J
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hr

18
14
18

16
13

75
a7
70
47
68
64
35
10
20

ob%
531
476
.469
.469
462
.460
443
.440
1433
432

slg%
.761
.696
.689
.660
.606
.589
.584
.579
575
.568
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WINS

FYFFE, Matt-EKU
BARTON, Troy-EIU
DELGADO, Casey-APSU
SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO
RIVERS, Hunter-JSU
GRIMM, Shane-EKU
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
GOE, Aaron-MOR
WATTS, Daniel-JSU
SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU

STRIKEOUTS
SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO
WATTS, Daniel-JSU
HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU
TONEY, Zach-APSU
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
MILLS, Alec-UTM
ELIAS, Aaron-JSU
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU
BEERS, Tyler-MUR

SAVES
DUNCAN, Matt-MOR
HORNSBY, Todd-JSU

QUATTROCCHI, Dustin-SIUE

ROGERS, Tyler-APSU
BAZZANI, Anthony-EKU
TOBIK, Dan-UTM
CLARK, Adam-EIU
HANDLIN, Wil-MUR
PARK, Cullen-TTU
HULL, Christian-SEMO

SHUTOUTS

FYFFE, Matt-EKU
KEMMER, Kacy-APSU
TONEY, Zach-APSU

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE
TONEY, Zach-APSU
TOBIK, Dan-UTM
FYFFE, Matt-EKU
BARTON, Troy-EIU
WATTS, Daniel-JSU
SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU
QUICK, Ryan-APSU
HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
HAWKINS, Thad-SIUE
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2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 27, 2012
(All games)

G Wins W-L

22 9 91

17 9 95

19 8 84

15 7 74

16 6 6-3

13 6 6-4

15 6 6-5

16 6 6-5

15 6 6-6

15 6 6-6

G SO SO/G

15 89 9.77

15 87 8.80

16 83 6.77

16 82 8.45

14 76 7.69

14 74 7.48

15 72 7.78

15 69 6.49

15 68 7.65

16 67 7.76

G Saves

27 13

31 12

25 12

35 11

27 8

27 5

25 4

26 4

23 4

19 4

G Shutouts

22 1

24 1

16 1

G AB H Avg
16 311 61 .196
27 208 44 212
22 254 59 .232
17 285 68 .239
15 344 86 .250
15 296 74 .250
14 304 79 .260
16 427 111 .260
14 348 92 .264
18 210 56 .267
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INNINGS PITCHED
HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU
GOE, Aaron-MOR
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
HARRIS, Matt-EKU

DELGADO, Casey-APSU
SMALLWOOD, Noah-MOR

WATTS, Daniel-JSU
MILLS, Alec-UTM
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU

. TONEY, Zach-APSU

APPEARANCES
WORMAN, Darin-EIU
HEBERT, Mike-APSU
ROGERS, Tyler-APSU
HORNSBY, Todd-JSU
LEFFEW, Zane-APSU
CIRBO, Morgan-MOR
DUNCAN, Matt-MOR
STOUT, Travis-JSU
TOBIK, Dan-UTM

BAZZANI, Anthony-EKU

GAMES STARTED

DELGADO, Casey-APSU

HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU

9 tied with 15 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
GRIMM, Shane-EKU

15 tied with 1 complete game(s)

Team Fielding
SIUE

Austin Peay
Eastern Kentucky
Tennessee Tech
Southeast Missouri
Eastern lllinois
Murray State
Jacksonville State
Morehead State
10. UT Martin

po
1440
1638
1440
1408
1521
1531
1510
1551
1437
1394

Cl
SR
FR
SO
SR
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JR
SR
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SO
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a
543
676
613
474
590
632
603
585
597
557

G
16
16
15
15
19
16
15
14
14
16

App

37
35
31
30
29
27
27
27
27

App
16

App
15
13

e
42
74
66
65
73
77
78
90
96

104

IP

110.1

96.1
95.2
94.0
94.0
90.0
89.0
89.0
89.0
87.1

®
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GS
15
13

pct
979
.969
.969
.967
.967
.966
.964
.960
.955
.949
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IP/IG
6.90
6.02
6.38
6.27
4.95
5.62
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dp sba-att

42

57-77

60 89-114

60
29
45
57
59
50
53

44-60
49-67
45-66
23-46
63-89
49-72
63-83

38 79-103
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2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Batting Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Batting avg Slugging pct On base pct
MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 408 1. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO .761 1. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 531
. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR .394 2. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU .696 2. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 476
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 377 3. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU .689 3. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 469
. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU .368 4. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU .660 4. EBERLE, Sam-JSU 469
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO .363 5. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU .606 5. STETSON, Ty-MUR 462
. EBERLE, Sam-JSU .359 6. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU .589 6. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR 460
. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU .358 7. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO .584 7. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 443
. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU .339 8. EBERLE, Sam-JSU 579 8. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 440
. GIBSON, Derek-SEMO .338 9. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR 575 9. OWEN, Jordan-UTM 433
. HIGHLAND, Matt-SIUE .338 10. OWEN, Jordan-UTM .568 10. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU 432
Runs scored Hits Runs batted in
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 59 1. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 89 1. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU 67
. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 58 2. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR 87 2. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 63
PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 58 MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 87 3. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 61
. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU 53 4. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU 84 MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 61
. STETSON, Ty-MUR 50 5. HARPER, Reed-APSU 83 5. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 52
. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 49 6. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 80 6. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU 49
EBERLE, Sam-JSU 49 7. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 78 7. DANIEL, Jacob-EKU 48
HARPER, Reed-APSU 49 8. EBERLE, Sam-JSU 75 8. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 46
. UNDERWOOD, Scott-JSU 47 STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 75 BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU 46
. CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE 45 .2 tied ate.eeeneee 74 SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU 46
Doubles Triples Home runs
. ISAAK, Travis-MUR 20 1. DANIEL, Jacob-EKU 7 . MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 19
. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU 19 2. OWEN, Jordan-UTM 6 . WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 18
. EBERLE, Sam-JSU 18 3. STETSON, Ty-MUR 5 STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 18
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 18 4. DUNLOP, Dustin-EKU 4 . BACHMAN, Greg-APSU 16
. CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE 17 5. 10 tied at............ 3 THOMA, Ben-EIU 16
.6 tied at........c...... 16 . RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 14
SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU 14
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 13
. BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU 10
. 3 tied at............. 9
Total bases Walks Hit by pitch
. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 162 . STETSON, Ty-MUR 53 . WULF, Austin-TTU 21
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 146 . BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU 42 . MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 18
BACHMAN, Greg-APSU 146 MOSES, Trenton-SEMO 42 . CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU 16
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 143 . CAMPBELL, Kody-SEMO 41 GREATTING, Joel-SIUE 16
. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 142 . EBERLE, Sam-JSU 39 BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU 16
. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 140 . CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU 37 . OWEN, Jordan-UTM 15
. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR 127 HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 37 STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 15
. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 126 . RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 33 . ELLIOTT, Brandon-MUR 13
. EBERLE, Sam-JSU 121 . DINEEN, Ryan-EIU 32 . HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 12
. BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU 118 . 3tied at............. 29 . 3tied at........... 11
Sac bunts Sac flies Stolen bases
. CLINARD, Jon-APSU 18 . BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU 8 . HUDSON, Cody-APSU 21
. ELMORE, Duran-MOR 16 . DINEEN, Ryan-EIU 7 . MATECKI, Mitch-SIUE 19
. ELLIOTT, Brandon-MUR 13 MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU 7 . ELMORE, Duran-MOR 16
. PRIESSMAN, Nick-EIU 12 . DANIEL, Jacob-EKU 6 GRISHAM, Austin-EKU 16
. GREEN, Chase-SIUE 11 . RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 5 5. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU 15
. SOPENA, Nathan-EIU 10 CLINARD, Jon-APSU 5 DINEEN, Ryan-EIU 15
. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU 9 WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 5 7. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR 14
VALACH, Brant-EIU 9 BACHMAN, Greg-APSU 5 8. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 13
. GUYEAR, Zephan-TTU 8 6 tied at............ 4 9. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 12
. 2 tied at............. 7 10. 3 tied at............. 11
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Total plate appearances
. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
. CLINARD, Jon-APSU
. HARPER, Reed-APSU
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
STETSON, Ty-MUR
. WULF, Austin-TTU
. UNDERWOOD, Erik-JSU

Strikeouts

. BIESER, Cole-SEMO

. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
ELMORE, Duran-MOR

. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU

. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
BAINER, Luke-MOR
GLASSER, Grant-UTM

. BARNES, Ryan-SEMO
SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU

. PICKENS, Taylor-MOR

288
287
284
283
282
280
278
278
270
259
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At bats

. HARPER, Reed-APSU

. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU

. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO

. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU

. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU

UNDERWOOD, Erik-JSU

. GRISHAM, Austin-EKU

. CLINARD, Jon-APSU

. KOZLOWSKI, Mike-MUR
. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR

Caught stealing

. DINEEN, Ryan-EIU

BECHERER, Travis-SIUE
DEEDS, Andrew-MOR

. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU
. HUDSON, Cody-APSU

PRIESSMAN, Nick-EIU

. GREENWELL, Chase-MOR

GRISHAM, Austin-EKU

.6 tied at...ooeeeennns

251
248
245
235
234
232
231
228
222
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Steal attempts

. HUDSON, Cody-APSU

. DINEEN, Ryan-EIU

. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR

. GRISHAM, Austin-EKU

. MATECKI, Mitch-SIUE

. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU

BECHERER, Travis-SIUE

. ELMORE, Duran-MOR
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
. 3 tied at...............

Grounded into DP

. HARPER, Reed-APSU

BAINER, Eric-MOR

. HEON, Taylor-SEMO
. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
. HAGEN, Sean-EKU

BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU
BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
VALACH, Brant-EIU
REESE, Jacob-EIU
OWEN, Jordan-UTM
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Hits per game
. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
. PICKENS, Taylor-MOR
. HARPER, Reed-APSU
. GRISHAM, Austin-EKU
. EBERLE, Sam-JSU

Triples per game
. DANIEL, Jacob-EKU
. OWEN, Jordan-UTM
. STETSON, Ty-MUR
. DUNLOP, Dustin-EKU
. GIBSON, Derek-SEMO
BISHOP, Michael-JSU
. UNDERWOOD, Scott-JSU
. HAYES, Chad-TTU
. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

Stolen bases per game
. HUDSON, Cody-APSU
. MATECKI, Mitch-SIUE
. ELMORE, Duran-MOR
. GRISHAM, Austin-EKU
. DINEEN, Ryan-EIU
. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
. PICKENS, Taylor-MOR
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

At bats per game
. GRISHAM, Austin-EKU
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
ISAAK, Travis-MUR
. JAMISON, A.J.-EKU
. PICKENS, Taylor-MOR
. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
. HARPER, Reed-APSU
WULF, Austin-TTU
. DANIEL, Jacob-EKU
. LENNINGTON, Andy-SEMO

2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Batting Per-Game Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)

1.61
1.53
1.48
1.47
1.42
1.42
1.39
1.38
1.37
1.36

0.13
0.11
0.09
0.09
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06

0.39
0.37
0.31
0.30
0.26
0.26
0.25
0.22
0.22
0.22

4.28
4.22
4.22
4.22
4.20
4.20
4.18
4.15
4.13
4.13
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(All games)

Runs scored per game

. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO

. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO

. STETSON, Ty-MUR

. UNDERWOOD, Scott-JSU

. EBERLE, Sam-JSU

. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
. PICKENS, Taylor-MOR

. ISAAK, Travis-MUR

. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU

Homers per game

. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU

STEPHENS, Zach-TTU

. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO

. THOMA, Ben-EIU

. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU

. SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU

. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO
. BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU

. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU

Walks per game

. STETSON, Ty-MUR

. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO

. EBERLE, Sam-JSU

. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
. CAMPBELL, Kody-SEMO

. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU

. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU

. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

. DINEEN, Ryan-EIU

. DUFF, Nick-MOR

Plate appearances/game
WULF, Austin-TTU

. STETSON, Ty-MUR
. CLINARD, Jon-APSU
. PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO

ISAAK, Travis-MUR

. PICKENS, Taylor-MOR

. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU

. BLANCHARD, Michael-APSU
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU

1.09
1.00
0.98
0.91
0.90
0.89
0.88
0.88
0.87
0.83

0.34
0.34
0.32
0.29
0.27
0.26
0.26
0.22
0.18
0.17

0.96
0.71
0.71
0.70
0.69
0.65
0.62
0.61
0.56
0.55

5.09
5.05
4.90
4.86
4.84
4.84
4.80
4.78
4.78
4.75

NoO A WN R

=
O OVWOO~NOUAWNERE

O NWNE

© 00

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Doubles per game

. ISAAK, Travis-MUR

. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU

. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

. EBERLE, Sam-JSU

. CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE

. MORRIS, Michael-TTU

. GREENWELL, Chase-MOR

STETSON, Ty-MUR
GREATTING, Joel-SIUE
RITZHEIMER, Paul-MUR

RBIs per game

. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU

. BACHMAN, Greg-APSU
. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
. MOSES, Trenton-SEMO
. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU

. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU

ISAAK, Travis-MUR

. DANIEL, Jacob-EKU
. SOLOMAN, Bryan-EKU
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU

Strikeouts per game

. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU

. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU
. OKEY, Chase-UTM

. VAZQUEZ, James-SIUE

. MATECKI, Mitch-SIUE

. VALACH, Brant-EIU

HOWELL, Caleb-EIU

. DEEDS, Andrew-MOR
. ISAAK, Travis-MUR
. GREENWELL, Chase-MOR

0.44
0.36
0.33
0.33
0.31
0.31
0.29
0.29
0.29
0.29

1.15
1.14
1.05
1.03
0.98
0.92
0.91
0.91
0.87
0.85

0.22
0.24
0.31
0.33
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.38
0.40



2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Pitching Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
Earned run avg

Opposing bat avg Innings pitched
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. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 2.53 1. TONEY, Zach-APSU .196 1. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 110.1
. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 2.54 2. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 212 2. GOE, Aaron-MOR 96.1
. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 2.78 3. FYFFE, Matt-EKU .232 3. FELAX, Travis-SIUE 95.2
. TONEY, Zach-APSU 2.89 4. BARTON, Troy-EIU .239 4. HARRIS, Matt-EKU 94.0
. GRIMM, Shane-EKU 3.14 5. WATTS, Daniel-JSU .250 DELGADO, Casey-APSU 94.0
. BARTON, Troy-EIU 3.20 SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU .250 6. SMALLWOOD, Noah-MOR 90.0
FELAX, Travis-SIUE 3.67 7. QUICK, Ryan-APSU .260 . WATTS, Daniel-JSU 89.0
. ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 3.67 8. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU .260 ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 89.0
. MILLS, Alec-UTM 3.94 9. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU .264 MILLS, Alec-UTM 89.0
. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 4.04 10. HAWKINS, Thad-SIUE .267 . TONEY, Zach-APSU 87.1
Batters struck out Batters SO out looking Wins
. SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO 89 1. SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO 33 . FYFFE, Matt-EKU 9
. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 87 2. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 32 BARTON, Troy-EIU 9
. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 83 3. HULL, Christian-SEMO 30 3. DELGADO, Casey-APSU 8
. TONEY, Zach-APSU 82 4. RIVERS, Hunter-JSU 25 4. SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO 7
. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 76 5. FELAX, Travis-SIUE 24 . RIVERS, Hunter-JSU 6
. MILLS, Alec-UTM 74 6. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 23 GRIMM, Shane-EKU 6
ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 72 7. CLARK, Adam-EIU 22 GOE, Aaron-MOR 6
FELAX, Travis-SIUE 69 ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 22 FELAX, Travis-SIUE 6
. SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU 68 HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 22 SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU 6
. BEERS, Tyler-MUR 67 . TONEY, Zach-APSU 21 WATTS, Daniel-JSU 6
Saves Appearances Games started
. DUNCAN, Matt-MOR 13 1. WORMAN, Darin-EIU 38 . HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 16
. HORNSBY, Todd-JSU 12 2. HEBERT, Mike-APSU 37 DELGADO, Casey-APSU 16
QUATTROCCHI, Dustin-SIUE 12 3. ROGERS, Tyler-APSU 35 . 9tied at............. 15
. ROGERS, Tyler-APSU 11 4. HORNSBY, Todd-JSU 31
. BAZZANI, Anthony-EKU 8 5. LEFFEW, Zane-APSU 30
. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 5 6. CIRBO, Morgan-MOR 29
. PARK, Cullen-TTU 4 7. STOUT, Travis-JSU 27
HANDLIN, Will-MUR 4 TOBIK, Dan-UTM 27
CLARK, Adam-EIU 4 BAZZANI, Anthony-EKU 27
HULL, Christian-SEMO 4 DUNCAN, Matt-MOR 27
Games finished Games in relief
. HORNSBY, Todd-JSU 27 1. WORMAN, Darin-EIU 38
. ROGERS, Tyler-APSU 26 2. HEBERT, Mike-APSU 36
. QUATTROCCHI, Dustin-SIUE 24 3. ROGERS, Tyler-APSU 35
DUNCAN, Matt-MOR 24 4. HORNSBY, Todd-JSU 31
. BAZZANI, Anthony-EKU 22 5. LEFFEW, Zane-APSU 30
. HANDLIN, Will-MUR 19 6. CIRBO, Morgan-MOR 29
. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 18 7. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 27
. CLARK, Adam-EIU 16 DUNCAN, Matt-MOR 27
. KOSER, Keith-EIU 11 9. HANDLIN, Wil-MUR 26
. HEBERT, Mike-APSU 10 FRESHOUR, Tanner-JSU 26



w N

=
O ©O©WWOWNOOUTAWNEE O © o ~NO U

= =

=

2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Pitching Per-Game leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Innings per game Strikeouts/game Walks allowed/game
. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 6.90 1. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 10.80 1. GOE, Aaron-MOR 1.59
. FELAX, Travis-SIUE 6.38 2. SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO 9.77 2. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 1.88
. MILLS, Alec-UTM 6.36 3. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 8.80 3. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 2.33
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 6.36 4. RIVERS, Hunter-JSU 8.54 4. FELAX, Travis-SIUE 2.54
. HARRIS, Matt-EKU 6.27 5. TONEY, Zach-APSU 8.45 5. RIVERS, Hunter-JSU 2.62
. GOE, Aaron-MOR 6.02 6. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 7.86 6. MILLS, Alec-UTM 2.63
. GRIMM, Shane-EKU 5.95 7. HULL, Christian-SEMO 7.84 7. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 2.66
. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 5.93 8. ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 7.78 8. ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 2.92
. QUICK, Ryan-APSU 5.81 9. BEERS, Tyler-MUR 7.76 9. GRIMM, Shane-EKU 3.03
. SMALLWOOD, Noah-MOR 5.63 10. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 7.69 10. HARRIS, Matt-EKU 3.06
Doubles allowed/game Triples allowed/game Homers allowed/game
. TONEY, Zach-APSU 0.72 1. ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 0.00 1. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 0.00
. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 0.89 QUICK, Ryan-APSU 0.00 2. HOGUET, Josh-SIUE 0.14
. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 0.98 SHEPHERD, Matthew-TTU 0.00 3. SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO 0.22
. SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU 1.12 FYFFE, Matt-EKU 0.00 4. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 0.24
. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 1.15 HULL, Christian-SEMO 0.00 5. ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 0.32
. RIVERS, Hunter-JSU 1.24 LYNN, Dylan-SEMO 0.00 6. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 0.40
. BARTON, Troy-EIU 1.26 7. GOE, Aaron-MOR 0.09 7. BARTON, Troy-EIU 0.46
. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 131 8. HARRIS, Matt-EKU 0.10 8. BEERS, Tyler-MUR 0.58
. HULL, Christian-SEMO 154 9. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 0.10 9. WORMAN, Darin-EIU 0.62
. BABIN, Bryan-MUR 1.61 10. TONEY, Zach-APSU 0.10 10. HULL, Christian-SEMO 0.64
Batters faced/game Hits allowed/game Runs allowed/game
. HOGUET, Josh-SIUE 45.69 1. TONEY, Zach-APSU 6.29 1. TONEY, Zach-APSU 3.30
. FREDERICK, Willie-UTM 43.77 2. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 7.20 2. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 3.55
. SHEPHERD, Matthew-TTU 43.08 3. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 7.48 3. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 3.75
. SIMMONS, Shae-SEMO 42.91 4. BARTON, Troy-EIU 7.78 4. BARTON, Troy-EIU 3.78
. HESS, David-TTU 42.91 5. SLAZINIK, Christian-EIU 8.32 5. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 3.93
FINCH, Cameron-MUR 42.62 6. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 8.70 6. FELAX, Travis-SIUE 4.14
. BABIN, Bryan-MUR 42.61 7. QUICK, Ryan-APSU 8.74 7. GOE, Aaron-MOR 4.58
. HAWKINS, Thad-SIUE 42.16 8. HAWKINS, Thad-SIUE 8.84 8. WATTS, Daniel-JSU 4.75
. BEERS, Tyler-MUR 42.06 9. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 9.05 ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 4.75
. SMALLWOOD, Noah-MOR 41.80 10. LYNN, Dylan-SEMO 9.30 10. GRIMM, Shane-EKU 4.77

Earned runs/game
. HOEKSTRA, Mike-EIU 2.53
. FYFFE, Matt-EKU 2.54
. TOBIK, Dan-UTM 2.78
. TONEY, Zach-APSU 2.89
. GRIMM, Shane-EKU 3.14
. BARTON, Troy-EIU 3.20
FELAX, Travis-SIUE 3.67
. ELIAS, Aaron-JSU 3.67
. MILLS, Alec-UTM 3.94
. ARCHER, Tristan-TTU 4.04



2012 Ohijo Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Fielding Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Fielding pct Chances Putouts
. BLUESTEIN, Kyle-JSU 1.000 1. KOZLOWSKI, Mike-MUR 480 1. WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 453
GLASSER, Grant-UTM 1.000 WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 480 2. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 441
HUGHES, Alex-EKU 1.000 3. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU 469 3. KOZLOWSKI, Mike-MUR 434
BARNES, Ryan-SEMO 1.000 4. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU 468 CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU 434
FRAZIER, Evan-TTU 1.000 5. GREATTING, Joel-SIUE 462 5. GREATTING, Joel-SIUE 426
. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU .993 6. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU 450 6. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU 420
. CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE .992 7. JAMISON, A.J.-EKU 442 7. JAMISON, A.J.-EKU 412
. STETSON, Ty-MUR .991 8. REESE, Jacob-EIU 405 8. CAMPBELL, Kody-SEMO 366
. REESE, Jacob-EIU .990 9. CAMPBELL, Kody-SEMO 404 9. REESE, Jacob-EIU 348
. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU .989 10. SORENSEN, Phil-UTM 372 10. SORENSEN, Phil-UTM 338
Assists Fielding double plays Passed balls
. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 177 1. KOZLOWSKI, Mike-MUR 53 1. TORRES, P.J.-APSU 17
. HARPER, Reed-APSU 173 2. CHILDRESS, Tyler-APSU 47 2. OKEY, Chase-UTM 16
. RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 172 3. MCMANUS, T.J.-EIU 45 3. BAINER, Eric-MOR 11
. DINEEN, Ryan-EIU 167 4. JAMISON, A.J.-EKU 44 4. REESE, Jacob-EIU 9
. GREENWELL, Chase-MOR 164 WALDRIP, Ben-JSU 44 HAGEN, Sean-EKU 9
. GREEN, Chase-SIUE 147 . HANKINS, Jordan-APSU 42 RHODES, Jacob-MUR 9
. WHEELER, Dylan-MUR 146 . HARPER, Reed-APSU 41 . BURGESS, Ben-TTU 7
. MASTROMATTEO, Sonny-UTM 145 WHEELER, Dylan-MUR 41 CAMPBELL, Kody-SEMO 7
. DUNLOP, Dustin-EKU 143 . GREENWELL, Chase-MOR 40 . WILLIAMS, Drew-MOR 6
. HAYES, Chad-TTU 140 . 3tied at............ 39 . 3tied at.............. 5
Catchers interference Steal attempts against Stolen bases against
. BAINER, Eric-MOR 2 1. OKEY, Chase-UTM 89 . OKEY, Chase-UTM 70
. DEVITO, John-EIU 1 2. RHODES, Jacob-MUR 71 . RHODES, Jacob-MUR 53
LAMBERT, Cal-JSU 1 3. BAINER, Eric-MOR 62 . BAINER, Eric-MOR 48
WILSON, John-EKU 1 4. TORRES, P.J.-APSU 59 TORRES, P.J.-APSU 48
5. WOLLENZIN, Matt-APSU 50 . WOLLENZIN, Matt-APSU 41
6. BURGESS, Ben-TTU 45 . SIPE, Brian-SIUE 33
7. LAMBERT, Cal-JSU 44 . LAMBERT, Cal-JSU 31
8. HAGEN, Sean-EKU 43 HAGEN, Sean-EKU 31
9. REESE, Jacob-EIU 42 . BURGESS, Ben-TTU 30
10. KEELER, Brett-SIUE 40 . KEELER, Brett-SIUE 24
Caught stealing by Errors
. REESE, Jacob-EIU 22 . BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU 20
. OKEY, Chase-UTM 19 . EBERLE, Sam-JSU 17
. RHODES, Jacob-MUR 18 DINEEN, Ryan-EIU 17
. KEELER, Brett-SIUE 16 DEEDS, Andrew-MOR 17
. BURGESS, Ben-TTU 15 HARPER, Reed-APSU 17
BAINER, Eric-MOR 14 . DEASON, Jake-UTM 16
. LAMBERT, Cal-JSU 13 PARMLEY, Kenton-SEMO 16
. HAGEN, Sean-EKU 12 RODRIGUEZ, Richie-EKU 16
. TORRES, P.J.-APSU 11 . 4 tied at............. 14
. WOLLENZIN, Matt-APSU 9



2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Batting Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Batting avg Slugging pct On base pct
. Tennessee Tech .299 1. Eastern Kentucky AT7 1. Austin Peay .397
. Austin Peay .295 2. Austin Peay 444 2. Tennessee Tech .391
. Morehead State .294 3. Tennessee Tech 434 3. Morehead State .379
. Eastern Kentucky .290 4. Southeast Missouri 432 4. Murray State 377
. Murray State .284 5. Morehead State 424 5. Southeast Missouri .375
. Southeast Missouri .282 6. Jacksonville State 416 6. Jacksonville State .362
SIUE .278 7. SIUE .408 7. SIUE .362
. Eastern lllinois .276 8. Eastern lllinois 407 8. Eastern Kentucky .358
. Jacksonville State .276 9. Murray State 391 9. Eastern lllinois .349
. UT Martin .258 10. UT Martin .356 10. UT Martin .340
Runs scored Hits Runs batted in
. Austin Peay 404 1. Austin Peay 620 1. Austin Peay 367
. Southeast Missouri 365 2. Southeast Missouri 574 2. Southeast Missouri 335
. Eastern Kentucky 361 3. Morehead State 565 3. Eastern Kentucky 326
. Morehead State 341 4. Eastern Kentucky 563 4. Morehead State 306
. Murray State 335 5. Jacksonville State 560 5. Murray State 303
. Tennessee Tech 328 Murray State 560 6. Tennessee Tech 301
. Jacksonville State 319 7. Tennessee Tech 559 7. Jacksonville State 285
SIUE 305 8. Eastern lllinois 550 8. Eastern lllinois 281
. Eastern lllinois 304 9. SIUE 527 9. SIUE 280
. UT Martin 239 10. UT Martin 475 10. UT Martin 219
Doubles Triples Home runs
. Eastern Kentucky 122 . Eastern Kentucky 21 1. Eastern Kentucky 66
. Murray State 112 2. Jacksonville State 18 2. Southeast Missouri 61
SIUE 112 . Austin Peay 15 3. Austin Peay 60
. Austin Peay 103 Murray State 15 4. Jacksonville State 51
. Southeast Missouri 99 UT Martin 15 5. Eastern lllinois 50
. Eastern lllinois 97 6. Morehead State 13 6. Tennessee Tech 49
. Jacksonville State 95 7. Southeast Missouri 12 7. Morehead State 43
Morehead State 95 8. Tennessee Tech 11 8. SIUE 39
. Tennessee Tech 84 9. SIUE 9 9. UT Martin 26
. UT Martin 73 10. Eastern lllinois 6 10. Murray State 23
Total bases Total plate appearances At bats
. Austin Peay 933 1. Austin Peay 2550 1. Austin Peay 2100
. Eastern Kentucky 925 2. Southeast Missouri 2390 2. Southeast Missouri 2035
. Southeast Missouri 880 3. Jacksonville State 2374 3. Jacksonville State 2027
. Jacksonville State 844 4. Murray State 2356 4. Eastern lllinois 1990
. Morehead State 815 5. Eastern lllinois 2313 5. Murray State 1974
. Tennessee Tech 812 6. Morehead State 2250 6. Eastern Kentucky 1939
. Eastern lllinois 809 7. Tennessee Tech 2209 7. Morehead State 1920
SIUE 774 8. SIUE 2205 8. SIUE 1897
. Murray State 771 9. Eastern Kentucky 2200 9. Tennessee Tech 1869
. UT Martin 656 10. UT Martin 2115 10. UT Martin 1844
Walks Hit by pitch Strikeouts
. Austin Peay 296 1. Tennessee Tech 94 1. UT Martin 434
. Southeast Missouri 248 2. Murray State 78 2. Southeast Missouri 429
. Jacksonville State 240 3. Austin Peay 75 3. Austin Peay 416
. Murray State 230 4. Southeast Missouri 66 4. Jacksonville State 409
. Morehead State 221 5. SIUE 62 5. Morehead State 405
. Tennessee Tech 200 6. Eastern lllinois 59 6. Eastern Kentucky 374
SIUE 199 7. Eastern Kentucky 57 Eastern lllinois 374
. UT Martin 183 8. Morehead State 54 8. Tennessee Tech 366
. Eastern lllinois 178 9. UT Martin 53 . Murray State 315
. Eastern Kentucky 162 10. Jacksonville State 48 . SIUE 282
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Sac bunts
. Eastern lllinois
. Murray State
. Austin Peay
. Morehead State
. Jacksonville State
. Tennessee Tech
SIUE
. Southeast Missouri
. UT Martin
. Eastern Kentucky

Caught stealing
. Eastern lllinois
. Austin Peay
. Morehead State
. Eastern Kentucky
. SIUE
. Murray State
UT Martin
. Jacksonville State
. Tennessee Tech
. Southeast Missouri
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Sac flies

. Eastern Kentucky

Jacksonville State
Austin Peay

. Eastern lllinois
. Morehead State
. SIUE

. Murray State

Tennessee Tech

. Southeast Missouri
. UT Martin

Steal attempts

. Austin Peay
. Eastern Kentucky

Morehead State

. Eastern lllinois

. SIUE

. UT Martin

. Jacksonville State
. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech

. Murray State
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Stolen bases

. Austin Peay

. Eastern Kentucky
. Morehead State

. Eastern lllinois

SIUE
UT Martin

. Jacksonville State
. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech

. Murray State

Grounded into DP

. Southeast Missouri
. Austin Peay

. Eastern Kentucky
. Morehead State

Jacksonville State

. Eastern lllinois
. Tennessee Tech
. Murray State

SIUE

. UT Martin
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Hits per game

. Tennessee Tech

. Eastern Kentucky
. Austin Peay

. Morehead State

. Murray State

. Southeast Missouri
. Jacksonville State

SIUE

. Eastern lllinois
. UT Martin

Triples per game

. Eastern Kentucky
. Jacksonville State
. UT Martin

. Murray State

. Austin Peay

. Morehead State

. Tennessee Tech

. Southeast Missouri

SIUE

. Eastern lllinois

Stolen bases per game
. Eastern Kentucky
. Austin Peay
. Morehead State
. Eastern lllinois

SIUE

. UT Martin

. Jacksonville State
. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech

. Murray State

At bats per game

. Eastern Kentucky
. Tennessee Tech

. Murray State

. Austin Peay

. Jacksonville State
. Morehead State

. Southeast Missouri

SIUE

. Eastern lllinois
. UT Martin

2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Batting Per-Game Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Runs scored per game Doubles per game
10.55 1. Austin Peay 6.73 1. Eastern Kentucky
10.43 2. Eastern Kentucky 6.69 2. SIUE
10.33 3. Morehead State 6.20 3. Murray State
10.27 4. Tennessee Tech 6.19 4. Morehead State
10.00 5. Southeast Missouri 6.19 5. Austin Peay
9.73 6. Murray State 5.98 6. Southeast Missouri
9.66 7. SIUE 5.55 7. Eastern lllinois
9.58 8. Jacksonville State 5.50 8. Jacksonville State
9.48 9. Eastern lllinois 5.24 9. Tennessee Tech
8.80 10. UT Martin 4.43 10. UT Martin
Homers per game RBIs per game
0.39 1. Eastern Kentucky 1.22 1. Austin Peay
0.31 2. Southeast Missouri 1.03 2. Eastern Kentucky
0.28 3. Austin Peay 1.00 3. Tennessee Tech
0.27 4. Tennessee Tech 0.92 4. Southeast Missouri
0.25 5. Jacksonville State 0.88 5. Morehead State
0.24 6. Eastern lllinois 0.86 6. Murray State
0.21 7. Morehead State 0.78 7. SIUE
0.20 8. SIUE 0.71 8. Jacksonville State
0.16 9. UT Martin 0.48 9. Eastern lllinois
0.10 10. Murray State 0.41 10. UT Martin
Walks per game Strikeouts per game
1.22 1. Austin Peay 493 1. SIUE
1.20 2. Southeast Missouri 4.20 2. Murray State
1.13 3. Jacksonville State 4.14 3. Eastern lllinois
0.88 4. Murray State 411 4. Tennessee Tech
0.87 5. Morehead State 4.02 5. Eastern Kentucky
0.67 6. Tennessee Tech 3.77 6. Austin Peay
0.60 7. SIUE 3.62 7. Jacksonville State
0.51 8. UT Martin 3.39 8. Southeast Missouri
0.49 9. Eastern lllinois 3.07 9. Morehead State
0.23 10. Eastern Kentucky 3.00 10. UT Martin
Plate appearances/game
35.91 1. Austin Peay 42.50
35.26 2. Murray State 42.07
35.25 3. Tennessee Tech 41.68
35.00 4. Jacksonville State 40.93
34.95 5. Morehead State 40.91
34.91 6. Eastern Kentucky 40.74
34.49 7. Southeast Missouri 40.51
34.49 8. SIUE 40.09
34.31 9. Eastern lllinois 39.88
34.15 10. UT Martin 39.17

2.26
2.04
2.00
1.73
1.72
1.68
1.67
1.64
1.58
1.35

6.12
6.04
5.68
5.68
5.56
5.41
5.09
4.91
4.84
4.06

5.13
5.63
6.45
6.91
6.93
6.93
7.05
7.27
7.36
8.04
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2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Pitching Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
Earned run avg

Opposing bat avg Innings pitched
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. Eastern lllinois 4.14 1. Austin Peay .266 1. Austin Peay 546.0
. Austin Peay 4.65 2. Eastern lllinois .270 2. Jacksonville State 517.0
. Jacksonville State 4,94 3. Eastern Kentucky .285 3. Eastern lllinois 510.1
. Eastern Kentucky 5.25 4. SIUE .288 4. Southeast Missouri 507.0
. Morehead State 5.90 5. Southeast Missouri 292 5. Murray State 503.1
. Murray State 5.94 6. Jacksonville State .295 6. Eastern Kentucky 480.0
SIUE 5.98 7. Tennessee Tech .301 SIUE 480.0
. Southeast Missouri 6.43 8. Murray State .309 8. Morehead State 479.0
. Tennessee Tech 6.46 9. Morehead State .313 9. Tennessee Tech 469.1
. UT Martin 6.91 10. UT Martin .319 10. UT Martin 464.2
Batters struck out Batters SO out looking Wins
. Austin Peay 418 1. Jacksonville State 136 1. Austin Peay 38
. Jacksonville State 402 2. Southeast Missouri 135 2. Eastern Kentucky 31
. Southeast Missouri 385 3. Austin Peay 122 3. Eastern lllinois 29
. Eastern lllinois 382 4. Eastern lllinois 114 4. Morehead State 28
. Tennessee Tech 374 5. SIUE 112 Jacksonville State 28
. UT Martin 346 6. Eastern Kentucky 103 6. SIUE 27
SIUE 332 7. UT Martin 99 7. Murray State 23
. Morehead State 310 8. Tennessee Tech 96 Southeast Missouri 23
. Murray State 307 9. Murray State 90 . Tennessee Tech 21
. Eastern Kentucky 302 10. Morehead State 88 . UT Martin 13
Losses Saves Runners picked off
. UT Martin 41 1. Morehead State 16 . Eastern Kentucky 14
. Southeast Missouri 36 2. Jacksonville State 15 . Eastern lllinois 10
. Murray State 33 3. SIUE 14 . Jacksonville State 9
. Tennessee Tech 32 4. Austin Peay 13 Tennessee Tech 9
. Jacksonville State 30 5. Southeast Missouri 12 . Murray State 8
. Eastern lllinois 29 6. Eastern Kentucky 11 Southeast Missouri 8
SIUE 28 7. Tennessee Tech 10 Austin Peay 8
. Morehead State 27 8. Eastern lllinois 9 . Morehead State 6
. Eastern Kentucky 23 9. Murray State 8 . UT Martin 5
. Austin Peay 22 10. UT Martin 5 . SIUE 2
Sac bunts allowed Sac flies allowed Hits allowed
SIUE 53 . Murray State 35 1. Eastern Kentucky 524
. Murray State 50 2. Southeast Missouri 31 2. Eastern lllinois 528
. Eastern Kentucky 46 3. Jacksonville State 30 3. SIUE 532
. Southeast Missouri 44 UT Martin 30 4. Austin Peay 552
. Eastern lllinois 41 5. SIUE 29 5. Tennessee Tech 576
. Morehead State 38 6. Morehead State 27 6. Southeast Missouri 581
. Austin Peay 36 7. Tennessee Tech 25 7. Jacksonville State 605
. Jacksonville State 34 8. Austin Peay 23 8. Morehead State 608
. Tennessee Tech 32 9. Eastern lllinois 20 9. Murray State 617
. UT Martin 31 10. Eastern Kentucky 19 10. UT Martin 626
Runs allowed Earned runs allowed Walks allowed
. Eastern lllinois 303 1. Eastern lllinois 235 1. Jacksonville State 184
. Austin Peay 325 2. Eastern Kentucky 280 2. UT Martin 213
. Eastern Kentucky 333 3. Austin Peay 282 3. Eastern Kentucky 218
Jacksonville State 333 4. Jacksonville State 284 4. Tennessee Tech 224
. SIUE 350 5. Morehead State 314 5. Morehead State 229
. Tennessee Tech 382 6. SIUE 319 6. Eastern lllinois 230
. Murray State 390 7. Murray State 332 7. Murray State 244
. Morehead State 394 8. Tennessee Tech 337 8. SIUE 252
. Southeast Missouri 427 9. UT Martin 357 9. Austin Peay 275
. UT Martin 456 10. Southeast Missouri 362 10. Southeast Missouri 309
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Doubles allowed
. Eastern lllinois
. Eastern Kentucky
. Murray State
. Austin Peay
SIUE
. Jacksonville State
. Tennessee Tech
. Southeast Missouri
. Morehead State
. UT Martin

Wild pitches
. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
Tennessee Tech
. Morehead State
. Murray State
. Austin Peay
. UT Martin
. Jacksonville State
. Eastern lllinois
. SIUE

Intentional BB allowed

. Austin Peay

. Eastern lllinois

. Eastern Kentucky
Murray State

. Jacksonville State

. Southeast Missouri

. Morehead State

SIUE

. UT Martin

. Tennessee Tech
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Triples allowed

. Southeast Missouri

Austin Peay

. Eastern Kentucky

Tennessee Tech
Morehead State

. Jacksonville State
. UT Martin

Eastern lllinois

. Murray State
. SIUE

Balks

. Southeast Missouri
. UT Martin

. Murray State

. Eastern Kentucky
. Morehead State

Austin Peay

. SIUE

Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois

. Tennessee Tech
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Home runs allowed

. Eastern lllinois

SIUE

. Jacksonville State
. Southeast Missouri
. Morehead State

Eastern Kentucky

. Austin Peay

. Murray State

. UT Martin

. Tennessee Tech

Hit batters

. Southeast Missouri

SIUE

. Austin Peay
. Tennessee Tech

UT Martin

. Morehead State
. Eastern lllinois

Eastern Kentucky

. Murray State
. Jacksonville State
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Innings per game

. Austin Peay

. Murray State

. Jacksonville State
. Eastern Kentucky
. Tennessee Tech

. Eastern lllinois

SIUE

. Morehead State
. UT Martin
. Southeast Missouri

Doubles allowed/game

. Eastern lllinois

. Eastern Kentucky
. Austin Peay

. Murray State

. Jacksonville State

SIUE

. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech

. Morehead State

. UT Martin

Fly outs/game

. Murray State
. Tennessee Tech
. Morehead State

SIUE

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
. Jacksonville State
. Eastern lllinois

. UT Martin

. Austin Peay

Hits allowed/game

. Austin Peay
. Eastern lllinois
. Eastern Kentucky

SIUE

. Southeast Missouri
. Jacksonville State
. Murray State

. Tennessee Tech

. Morehead State

. UT Martin

2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Pitching Per-Game leaders (as of May 27, 2012)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

9.10
8.99
8.91
8.89
8.86
8.80
8.73
8.71
8.60
8.59

1.39
1.58
1.60
1.70
1.79
1.89
2.08
2.21
2.27
2.50

10.73
9.97
9.85
9.75
9.69
9.24
9.24
9.03
8.97
8.77

9.10
9.31
9.82
9.98
10.31
10.53
11.03
11.05
11.42
12.12
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Strikeouts/game

. Tennessee Tech

. Jacksonville State
. Austin Peay

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern lllinois

UT Martin
SIUE

. Morehead State
. Eastern Kentucky
. Murray State

Triples allowed/game

. Austin Peay

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
. Morehead State

. Tennessee Tech

. Jacksonville State
. Eastern lllinois

. UT Martin

. Murray State

SIUE

Ground outs/game

. Eastern Kentucky
. UT Martin

SIUE

. Austin Peay

. Morehead State

. Eastern lllinois

. Jacksonville State
. Murray State

. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech

Runs allowed/game

. Eastern lllinois
. Austin Peay
. Jacksonville State

Eastern Kentucky
SIUE

. Murray State

. Tennessee Tech

. Morehead State

. Southeast Missouri
. UT Martin

7.17
7.00
6.89
6.83
6.74
6.70
6.22
5.82
5.66
5.49

0.10
0.11
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.21
0.28
0.31
0.38
0.49

10.26
9.84
9.73
9.69
9.58
9.54
9.07
8.99
8.98
8.74

5.34
5.36
5.80
6.24
6.56
6.97
7.33
7.40
7.58
8.83
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Walks allowed/game

. Jacksonville State
. Eastern lllinois

. Eastern Kentucky
. UT Martin

. Tennessee Tech

. Morehead State

. Murray State

. Austin Peay

SIUE

. Southeast Missouri

Homers allowed/game

. Eastern lllinois
. Jacksonville State

SIUE

. Southeast Missouri
. Austin Peay

. Morehead State

. Eastern Kentucky
. Murray State

. UT Martin

. Tennessee Tech

Batters faced/game

. UT Martin

. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech

. Morehead State

SIUE

. Murray State

. Austin Peay

. Eastern Kentucky
. Jacksonville State
. Eastern lllinois

Earned runs/game

. Eastern lllinois

. Austin Peay

. Jacksonville State
. Eastern Kentucky
. Morehead State

. Murray State

SIUE

. Southeast Missouri
. Tennessee Tech
. UT Martin

3.20
4.06
4.09
4.13
4.30
4.30
4.36
4.53
4.72
5.49

0.58
0.64
0.66
0.76
0.79
0.83
0.84
0.98
1.14
1.23

44.68
43.78
43.47
43.37
42.64
42.45
41.19
41.03
40.89
40.72

4.14
4.65
4.94
5.25
5.90
5.94
5.98
6.43
6.46
6.91
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Fielding pct

. SIUE

. Austin Peay

. Eastern Kentucky
. Tennessee Tech

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern lllinois

. Murray State

. Jacksonville State
. Morehead State

. UT Martin

Assists

. Austin Peay

. Eastern lllinois

. Eastern Kentucky
. Murray State

. Morehead State

. Southeast Missouri
. Jacksonville State
. UT Martin

SIUE

. Tennessee Tech

Stolen bases against

. Austin Peay
. UT Martin
. Murray State

Morehead State

. SIUE
. Jacksonville State

Tennessee Tech

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
. Eastern lllinois

Passed balls

. Southeast Missouri
. Austin Peay

. UT Martin

. Morehead State

. Eastern Kentucky

Eastern lllinois

. Tennessee Tech

Murray State

. Jacksonville State
. SIUE

979
.969
.969
.967
.967
.966
.964
.960
.955
.949

676
632
613
603
597
590
585
557
543
474

2012 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball

OVC Fielding Leaders (as of May 27, 2012)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Chances

. Austin Peay

. Eastern lllinois

. Jacksonville State
. Murray State

. Southeast Missouri
. Morehead State

. Eastern Kentucky
. UT Martin

SIUE

. Tennessee Tech

Errors

. UT Martin

. Morehead State

. Jacksonville State
. Murray State

. Eastern lllinois

. Austin Peay

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
. Tennessee Tech

SIUE

Caught stealing by

. Murray State

. Austin Peay

. UT Martin

. Eastern lllinois

Jacksonville State

. Southeast Missouri
. Morehead State

SIUE

. Tennessee Tech
. Eastern Kentucky

Catchers interference

. Morehead State
. Jacksonville State

Eastern Kentucky
Eastern lllinois

2388
2240
2226
2191
2184
2130
2119
2055
2025
1947
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Putouts

. Austin Peay

. Jacksonville State
. Eastern lllinois

. Southeast Missouri
. Murray State

. Eastern Kentucky

SIUE

. Morehead State
. Tennessee Tech
. UT Martin

Fielding double plays

. Eastern Kentucky

Austin Peay

. Murray State

. Eastern lllinois

. Morehead State

. Jacksonville State
. Southeast Missouri

SIUE

. UT Martin
. Tennessee Tech

Steal attempts against

. Austin Peay

UT Martin

. Murray State
. Morehead State

SIUE

. Jacksonville State
. Tennessee Tech

. Southeast Missouri
. Eastern Kentucky
. Eastern lllinois

1638
1551
1531
1521
1510
1440
1440
1437
1408
1394



